2726 Henkle Drive • Lebanon, OH  45036 • Phone (800) 547-9393 • (513) 461-0113 • Fax (800) 245-8536 • (513) 932-9845 • www.opw-es.com
Document No. H32116PA
Issue Date: January 03, 2017
Kamvalok® Dry Disconnect Couplings
Installation, Operation & Maintenance
(IOM) Manual
1700DL
Dry Disconnect Coupling

P - Sanitary Triclamp
T - 300 Lb. Flange
Ordering Guide
4
Design Parameters
# Description Qty 1-1/2" 2" 3" RK
1 LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 H32040 H32040 H32040
2 SHAFT 1 C21119RE C21123RE C21112RE
3 SPACER 1 H32031RE H32030RE H32032RE
4 GROOVE PIN, CAM ARM 2 H20141M H20141M H20144M
5 AUTOLOK™ ARM ASSEMBLY 1 733ARK-SS20 733ARK-SS20 733ARK-SS30-PADDLE
6 BODY 1 C21120A (EW) C21128A (EW) C21113A (EW)
7 O-RING, MAIN SEAL 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
8 SPRING 1 H06128M H04328M H10352M
9 GASKET 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
10 GUIDE, SEAL CYLINDER 1 H31539M H31540M H31541M +
11 SEAL CYLINDER 1 H31542A (EW) H31543A (EW) H31544A (EW)
12 NOSE SEAL 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
13 NUT, SHAFT 1 H32111M H32111M H32111M
14 LOCK WASHER, SHAFT 1 H31920M H31920M H31920M
15 O-RING, SHAFT 2 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
16 STUFFINGBOX 1 C20812RE C20812RE C20812RE
17 O-RING, STUFFINGBOX 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
18 SHAFT LINK 1 9C21118EW 9C21125EW 9C21111EW
19 CLEVIS PIN 2 H31692M H31692M H31688M
20 POPPET LINK 1 9C21117EW 9C21124EW 9C21110EW
21 COTTER PIN 2 H04981M H04981M H04981M +
22 POPPET 1 C21121A (EW) C21129A (EW) C21115A (EW)
23* GUIDEBEARING 1 N/A N/A H32118M +
24 SLEEVE BEARING 1 H32163M H32163M H32163M +
25 BUSHING 1 H32226M H32226M H32226M +
Part Numbers
Materials Aluminum (250°F/121°C Max Temp) SST (see seal chart)
Body, Poppet A356-T6 ASTM B-26 ASTM A351 CF3M 316L SST
Cam Arms ASTM A351 CF8M 316 SST ASTM A351 CF8M 316 SST
Seal Cylinder 6061-T6 A351 CD4MCU Duplex SST
Shaft ASTM A479 Ferralium 255 SST ASTM A479 Ferralium 255 SST
Seals See Chart See Chart
Poppet Link A351 CD4MCU Duplex SST A351 CD4MCU Duplex SST
Shaft Link A351 CD4MCU Duplex SST A351 CD4MCU Duplex SST
Seal Options/Kits Material 1 ½" 2" 3" Temperature Rating
Buna-N AL
 SST
1711RKL-0015
1771RKL-0015
1711RKL-0020
1771RKL-0020
1711RKL-0030
1771RKL-0030
-20ºF – 212ºF
(-29ºC – 100ºC)
Fluorocarbon AL
 SST
1712RKL-0015
1772RKL-0015
1712RKL-0020
1772RKL-0020
1712RKL-0030
1772RKL-0030
-20ºF – 400ºF
(-29ºC – 204ºC)
PTFE/Silicone AL
 SST
1713RKL-0015
1773RKL-0015
1713RKL-0020
1773RKL-0020
1713RKL-0030
1773RKL-0030
-15ºF – 400ºF
(-26ºC – 204ºC)
EPDM AL
 SST